City of Cleveland
Franlk <. Jackson, Mayor

1925 6 - FOR CUYAHOGA COUNTY
;ievefand, Ohic 441 l/f:’!fr B
' 2IEALCECT CERTIFIED MAIL 7003 1010 0004 2923 3096

fandheattiong

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
April 3, 2008

Hertz Rent-A-Car
Tracy Masclla

225 Brae Blvd.

Park Ridge, NJ 07656

FACILITY ID: 1318008297
NOTICE OF VIOLATION: FAILING TO CONDUCT STAGE IT DYNAMIC PRESSURE

TESTING
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On March 31, 2008, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Hertz Rent-A-
Car {Hertz) located at 19025 Maplewood Ave in Cleveland. This letter serves as
notification that vou are operating sources in violation of the following applicable air
statutes and air regulations.

Hertz's operation of a Gas Dispensing Facility (GDF} is in violation of the Ohio
Administration Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDDH(2} and the Ohio Revised Code (ORC)
Scetion 3704.05((G%). Hertz failed te perform dynamic pressure testing on their GDI since
the tanks werc lnstalled in May of 1998, '

Unless you undertake some type of carrective action with respect to the above noted
yiolations, vou will remain in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that Hertz submit a
corrective action plan which includes plans to conduct dynamic pressure testing on their
(GDF to the following enforcement representative:

Mike Samec

Cleveland Division of Air Quality
1925 St. Clair Avenue NE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2080

Your written response to this letter must be received by CDAQ within fourteen (14) days of
your receipt of this letter. Tf there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations
within this timeframe, your response must include a timeline for correcting the alleged
viclations.

Violations of Ohio air peliution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject to the
penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows fines of not
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more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than one year, or
both, for each violation.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio BPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any specific
violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or regulations
regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws may be pursued in
local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further enforcement action, Should you
have any questions, please call Mike Samec at 216-420-7682. All correspondence with
CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility identification number for Hertz Rent-A-Car:
1318008297.

Sincerely, '
George Baker
Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ
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John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
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- April 21, 2008

VIA USPS Certified Mail

7he Hertz Corparation
225 Brze Boulevard, Park Ridge, NS O7656-0713

Mr. Mike Samec

Cleveland Division of Air Quality
1925 St. Clair Avenue NE
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2080

Re:  Notice of Violation: Failing to Conduct Stage I Dynamic Pressure Testing
Dear Mr. Samec:
The Hertz Corporation (Hertz) is pleased to inform the Cleveland Division of Air Quality that
the Hertz Rent-A-Car (RAC) facility located at the 19025 Maplewood Ave, Cleveland
obtained a passing Stage Il Dynamic Pressure test performed by a third party certified
testing contractor, The test was witness by Mr. Mike Samec of the Cleveland Division of
Air Quality on 14 April 2008.
Hertz hopes that this Stage Il Dynamic Pressure test conducted on 14 April 2008 is
satisfactory to the Cleveland Division of Air Quality and will resolve the alleged violation
with a No Further Action required.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (201) 307-2291.

Sincerely yours,
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Tracey Lovétte

Manager

Fuel Systems and Compliance

Cc: Steven McCraw
Corporate Site File
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